
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:391
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
ADOPTION OF SCHOOLS COLLEGES BY SAI UNDER NSTCS
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received representations especially from the schools/colleges of Southern Region for adoption by Sports Authority of India (SAI) under the National Sports Talent Contest Scheme (NSTCS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SUSHREE UMA BHARTI)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRRED QUESTION NO.391 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 18.12.2001 REGARDING ADOPTION OF SCHOOLS/COLLEGES BY SAI UNDER NSTCS.

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): 24 proposals were received from the schools of the Southern Region, out of which 6 proposals were approved for adoption on the basis of availability of sports infrastructure and talent. The schools approved for adoption are as follows:-

 Space Centre School, Nellore (Andhra Pradesh)
 Basaveshwara Composit Junior College, Bagalkote (Karnataka)
 Marry Maths High School, Panthalampadam (Kerala)
 Carmel High School, English Medium, Trichur (Kerala)
 Prof. Annoussamy High School, Bahour (Pondicherry)
 Domine Savio Hr. Sec. School, Tirupattur, Vellore (Tamil Nadu)

However, following a decision to review the National Sports Talent Contest Scheme, the adoption of the schools mentioned above has been kept in abeyance.
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